

2021 DRAINAGE AND ROADWAY INPROVEMENT PROJECT - G ST AND SHRIVER BLVD

(Apparent Low Bidder - West Coast Paving, Inc)

Apparent Low Bidder

	Apparent Low Bidder										
				Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs		West Coast Paving, Inc		Sierra Nevada Constrcution, Inc		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	Pulverize Existing Pavement and Base (12-inch Depth) OR Roadbed										
1	Modification, Complete and in place	61,466	LF	\$2.15	\$132,151.90	\$1.58	\$97,116.28	\$1.25	\$76,832.50	\$1.25	\$76,832.50
2	Remove and Replace Type I Curb and Gutter	2,201	LF	\$34.50	\$75,934.50	\$41.50	\$91,341.50	\$40.00	\$88,040.00	\$50.00	\$110,050.00
3	Remove and Replace Residential Driveway	7,362	SF	\$13.45	\$99,018.90	\$14.00	\$103,068.00	\$13.60	\$100,123.20	\$17.00	\$125,154.00
4	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	9,208	SF	\$9.60	\$88,396.80	\$10.00	\$92,080.00	\$12.00	\$110,496.00	\$13.50	\$124,308.00
5	Remove and Replace ADA Accessible Ramps	15	EA	\$2,960.00	\$44,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$40,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$49,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$48,000.00
6	Over-Excavation of Unsuitable Material	100	CY	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
7	Install 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement	61,466	SF	\$3.00	\$184,398.00	\$2.80	\$172,104.80	\$2.75	\$169,031.50	\$3.50	\$215,131.00
8	Install 10" SDR-35 PVC Pipe	76	LF	\$125.00	\$9,500.00	\$135.00	\$10,260.00	\$200.00	\$15,200.00	\$280.00	\$21,280.00
9	Install Type 4-R Drainage Inlet	6	EA	\$5,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$34,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
10	Install Type 1 Manhole	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00	\$8,700.00	\$17,400.00	\$8,750.00	\$17,500.00
11	Survey Monuments	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
12	Protect and Adjust Valve to Finish Grade	16	EA	\$740.00	\$11,840.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,330.00	\$21,280.00	\$950.00	\$15,200.00
	Protect and Adjust Manhole to Finish Grade, including New Frame										
13	and Covers	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.42	\$1,000.42	\$3,383.80	\$3,383.80	\$1,505.50	\$1,505.50
14	Protect and Adjust Meter Box to Finish Grade	34	EA	\$115.00	\$3,910.00	\$170.00	\$5,780.00	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$750.00	\$25,500.00
15	Install 4-inch Double Yellow Striping	200	LF	\$1.40	\$280.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
16	Install 24" Stop Bars	65	LF	\$21.20	\$1,378.00	\$17.00	\$1,105.00	\$12.00	\$780.00	\$13.00	\$845.00
17	Install Crosswalk	280	LF	\$21.25	\$5,950.00	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$12.00	\$3,360.00	\$13.00	\$3,640.00
18	Install Stop Legends	4	EA	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
19	Paint Red Curb Paint	30	LF	\$2.50	\$75.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$2.00	\$60.00
20	Remove and Reinstall Fencing	281	LF	\$25.00	\$7,025.00	\$90.00	\$25,290.00	\$90.00	\$25,290.00	\$98.00	\$27,538.00
21	Force Account	1	LS		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00

\$740,118.10 \$731,246.00 \$759,007.00 \$875,444.00